
2026 Health Care Plan Comparison Chart 

 

Highlights PPO (Preferred Provider Organization) HDHP (High Deductible Health Plan) 

Employee 
Premiums 

 Annual Cost 26 Per Pay Period 
Cost 

 Annual Cost 26 Per Pay Period 
Cost 

Preferred 

Employee Only  
Employee + Spouse  

Employee + Child(ren)  
Employee + Family  

$3,750.50 
$7,681.18 
$7,099.82 

$11,510.46 

$144.25 
$295.43 
$273.07 
$442.71 

Employee Only  
Employee + Spouse  

Employee + Child(ren)  
Employee + Family 

$1,630.98 
$3,587.74 
$2,936.96 
$4,892.94 

$62.73 
$137.99 
$112.96 
$188.19 

 In-Network Out of Network In-Network Out-of-Network 

Medical Annual 
Deductible 

$1,700 Single 

$3,200 All other 

$3,400 Single 
$6,400 All other 

Coinsurance 80/20% 70/30% 0/0% 

Preventive Care 100% coverage 30% after deductible 100% coverage 
100% coverage after 

deductible 

Primary Care 
Physician 

$20 copay 30% after deductible 100% coverage after deductible 

Chiropractor $20 copay  30% after deductible 100% coverage after deductible 

Occupational 
Therapist 

$20 copay  30% after deductible 100% coverage after deductible 

Physical Therapist $20 copay  30% after deductible 100% coverage after deductible 

Speech Pathologist $20 copay  30% after deductible 100% coverage after deductible 

Mental Health and 
Chemical 

Dependency 
$20 copay  30% after deductible 100% coverage after deductible 

Telehealth 
Doctor on Demand: $0 

copay 
N/A 

100% coverage after deductible 
Doctor on Demand: $0 copay 

Specialist $40 copay  30% after deductible 100% coverage after deductible 

Urgent Care $40 copay 30% after deductible 100% coverage after deductible 

Routine Vision 
Exam 

100% coverage 100% coverage 100% coverage after deductible 

Emergency Room 20% after deductible 30% after deductible 100% coverage after deductible 

Medical 
Out of Pocket Max 

$3,400 Single 
$6,400 All other 

$3,400 Single 
$6,400 All other  

Lifetime 
Maximum 

Unlimited Unlimited 

   

Prescription 
Annual Deductible 

In-Network Out of Network In-Network Out-of-Network 

 $100 Single 
$200 All other Coverage 

Levels 
(Waived for Tier 1 Drugs) 

$100 Single 
$200 All other Coverage 

Levels 
(Waived for Tier 1 Drugs) 

Medical Deductible applies 
(prescription claims aggregate towards Medical Deductible)  

Tier 1 $4 copay *$20 copay $4 copay *$20 copay 100% coverage after deductible 

Tier 2 $25 copay *$45 copay $25 copay *$45 copay 100% coverage after deductible 

Tier 3 $40 copay *$60 copay $40 copay *$60 copay 100% coverage after deductible 

Specialty Drug $200 copay $200 copay 100% coverage after deductible 

*Prescription copay at non-preferred pharmacies (CVS). Walgreens is not a covered pharmacy. 

Prescription 
Out of Pocket Max 

$3,000 Single 
$6,000 All other Coverage 

Levels 

$3,000 Single 
$6,000 All other Coverage 

Levels 

Medical Out of Pocket Maximum applies 
(Prescription claims aggregate towards Medical Out of 

Pocket Maximum) 


