Health Care Plan Comparison Chart

Highlights	PPO (Preferred Provider Organization)			HDHP (High Deductible Health Plan)		
Employee		Annual Cost	26 Per Pay Period		Annual Cost	26 Per Pay Period
Premiums			Cost			Cost
	Employee Only	\$3,750.50	\$144.25	Employee Only	\$1,630.98	\$62.73
Preferred	Employee + Spouse	\$7,681.18	\$295.43	Employee + Spouse	\$3,587.74	\$137.99
Treferred	Employee + Child(ren)	\$7,099.82	\$273.07	Employee + Child(ren)	\$2,936.96	\$112.96
	Employee + Family	\$11,510.46	\$442.71	Employee + Family	\$4,892.94	\$188.19
	In-Network		ıt of Network	In-Network		ut-of-Network
Medical Annual	\$1,700 Single		\$3,400 Single			
Deductible	\$3	\$3,200 All other		\$6,400 All other		
Coinsurance	80/20%		70/30%		0/0%	
Preventive Care	100% coverage	30%	after deductible	100% coverage	rage 100% coverage after deductible	
Primary Care Physician	\$20 copay	30%	after deductible	100% coverage after deductible		
Chiropractor	\$20 copay	30%	after deductible	100% coverage after deductible		
Occupational Therapist	\$20 copay	30%	after deductible	100% coverage after deductible		
Physical Therapist	\$20 copay	30%	after deductible	100% coverage after deductible		
Speech Pathologist	\$20 copay	30%	30% after deductible 100% covera		rage after deductible	
Mental Health and Chemical Dependency	\$20 copay	30%	after deductible	100% coverage after deductible		
Telehealth	Doctor on Demand: \$ copay	0	N/A	100% coverage after deductible Doctor on Demand: \$0 copay		
Specialist	\$40 copay	30%	after deductible	100% coverage after deductible		
Urgent Care	\$40 copay	30%	after deductible	100% coverage after deductible		
Routine Vision Exam	100% coverage	10	00% coverage	100% coverage after deductible		
Emergency Room	20% after deductible	9 30%	after deductible	100% coverage after deductible		
Medical	\$3,400 Single			\$3,400 Single		
Out of Pocket Max	\$6,400 All other			\$6,400 All other		
Lifetime Maximum	Unlimited			Unlimited		

Prescription Annual Deductible	In-Network	Out of Network	In-Network	Out-of-Network				
	\$100 Single	\$100 Single	Medical Deductible applies (prescription claims aggregate towards Medical Deductible)					
	\$200 All other Coverage	\$200 All other Coverage						
	Levels	Levels						
	(Waived for Tier 1 Drugs)	(Waived for Tier 1 Drugs)						
Tier 1	\$4 copay *\$20 copay	\$4 copay *\$20 copay	100% coverage after deductible					
Tier 2	\$25 copay *\$45 copay	\$25 copay *\$45 copay	100% coverage after deductible					
Tier 3	\$40 copay *\$60 copay	\$40 copay *\$60 copay	100% coverage after deductible					
Specialty Drug	\$200 copay	\$200 copay	100% coverage after deductible					
*Prescription copay at non-preferred pharmacies (CVS). Walgreens is not a covered pharmacy.								
Prescription	\$3,000 Single	\$3,000 Single	Medical Out of Poc	ket Maximum applies				
Out of Pocket Max	\$6,000 All other Coverage	\$6,000 All other Coverage	(Prescription claims aggre	gate towards Medical Out of				
	Levels	Levels	Pocket I	Maximum)				